OFFICIAL FLIGHT KIT

ITEM NO.

10

11

12

13

14

STS-52

DESCRIPTION

500 STS-52 Embroidered Crew Patches
300 Small (4"x6") United States flags

2 Sets of U.S. States and U.S. Territories Flags
(4IIX6||)

2 Sets of United Nations Member Flags (4"x6")
10 Small (4"x6") Russian Flags
5 Small (4"x6") NASA Flags
5 Each Small Flags (4'x6") of the Following States:
Arizona
Florida
Georgia
Hawaii
Tennessee
10 Each Small Flags (4"x6") of New York
15 Each Small Flags (4"x6") of California
10 Each Small Flags (4"x6") of Canada
5 Each Small (4"x6") Flags of the Following:

Nova Scotia
Ontario

DELETE-NEVER ARRIVED
15 Each Small (4"x6") U.S. Navy Flags

200 Small (4"x7") U.S. Flags

200 Small (4"x7") Italian Flags

State of New Jersey Bill No. 490-Use of Model
Rockets

SPONSOR/PURPOSE

Agency Presentation Items
Agency Presentation Items

Agency Presentation Items

Agency Presentation Items
Agency Presentation Items
Agency Presentation Items

Agency Presentation Items

Agency Presentation Items
Agency Presentation Items
Agency Presentation Items

Agency Presentation Items

Agency Presentation Items

HQ/ Earth Science Office/
LAGEQOS II Project Team
Presentation Items

Butler Museum, Butler,
New Jersey, Display Item

Items 15 through 70 are manifested at the request of the STS-52 crew members.
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15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Gold Medallion Encased in Lucite

STS-52 Silver Medallion

EDO M.P. Patch
- ACTUALLY A DECAL

LBNP Patch

United States Flag (3'x5")

Squadron Patch

United States Flag (3'x5")

United States Flag (3'x5)

Brass Medallion

Varsity Letter

DELETE-NEVER ARRIVED
Naval Patch
Institute Patch

Engraved Metal Plate (5"x5")

Brick (2"x1") from UT Engineering Building

Univ. of Notre Dame,
Notre Dame, Indiana

Hendricks Elementary
School, Jacksonville, FL.

EDO Medical Project Ofc.,
Life Sciences Division,
NASA JSC, Houston, TX

LBNP Branch, Life Sciences
Division, JSC, Houston, TX

Chamber of Commerce,
Jacksonville, Florida

VFA-106, N.A.S. Cecil
Field, Jacksonville, FL.

Ed White Elementary
School, Seabrook, Texas

Stockton School,
Jacksonville, Florida

Polynesian Voyaging
Society Canoe "Hawaiiloa,"
Honolulu, Hawaii

Waycross High School,
Waycross, Georgia

Naval Air Station,
LeMoore, California

California Culinary Inst.,
San Francisco, California

Akers Elementary School,
NAS LeMoore, CA

Univ. of Texas at Austin,
College of Engineering,
Austin, Texas



29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

Club Patch

Oceaneering Patch

Video Print of Company Logo

Ames Patch

Bookmark

REPLACED W/ROUND SEAL

Association Patch

Seal Team Eight Pennant

Brass Medallion

Cake Knife (Stainless)

STS-52 Patch

REPLACED W/NCCOSC PATCH

Mosaic (4"x4")

Triangular U.S. Olympic Volleyball Sticker (5")

Girl Scout Flag (3'x5")

Sierra Club, San Francisco,
California

Oceaneering Space Systems,
Houston, Texas

Taft Broadcasting Co.,
Houston, Texas

Flight Missions Branch,
Ames Research Center, CA

State of California,
Sacramento, California

Association of Aviation
Ordinancemen, Naval
Aviation Technical
Training Ctr., Memphis, TN

Seal Team Eight, Norfolk,
Virginia

Polynesian Voyaging
Canoe "Hokulea,"
Honolulu, Hawaii

Bendix STSOC, Houston,
Texas

Naval Command and
Control Ocean

Surveillance Center,
NCCOSC, San Diego, CA

Stanford University,
Stanford, California

Tiger Volleyball Team,
Santa Fe Springs, CA

Girl Scouts of Hawaii,
Honolulu, Hawaii



42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

Santa Fe High School Chiefs Sticker

Drawing of School Mascot (8 1/2"x11")

Elementary Pennant

Junior High School Pennant
REPLACED WITH SWEATSHIRT

Varsity Letter (P)

Varsity Letter (K)

Cloth Banner (11"x14")

Council Patch

Brass Medallion

Brass Medallion

Elementary Pennant

T-Shirt

Intermediate Pennant

DELETE

Brass Medallion

Santa Fe High School,
Santa Fe Springs, CA

Rice University, Houston,
Texas

Lake View Elementary,
Santa Fe Springs, CA

Lakeside Junior High
School, Santa Fe Springs,
California

Punahou School,
Honolulu. Hawaii

Kamehameha School,
Honolulu, Hawaii

Hanahauoli School,
Honolulu, Hawaii

BSA Aloha Council,
Honolulu, Hawaii

Polynesian Voyaging
Society, Honolulu, Hawaii

State of Hawaii, Honoluluy,
Hawaii

Galveston Elementary,
Phoenix, Arizona

Waialae Elementary
School, Honolulu, Hawaii

Kaimuki Intermediate
School, Honolulu, Hawaii

The Cook Islands,
Ravotonga



56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

STS-52 Gold Medallion

STS-52 Silver Medallion

STS-52 Silver Medallion

STS-52 Silver Medallion

STS-52 Silver Medallion

STS-52 Silver Medallion

STS-52 Silver Medallion

STS-52 Silver Medallion

STS-52 Gold Pendant with Chain

STS-52 Gold Pendant with Chain

Gold Astronaut Pin

Naval Aviator/Astronaut Wings

Gold Astronaut Pin

Command Pilot Wings

Gold Astronaut Pin

Halifax Grammar School,
Halifax, Nova Scotia

Canadian National Scout
Program, Ottawa, Ontario,
Canada

Canadian Gymnastics
Federation, Ottawa,

Ontario, Canada

York University Toronto,
Ontario, Canada

Merivale High School
Ottawa, Ontario, Canada

Royal Astronomical
Society Ottawa, Ontario,

Canada

OLLRC Toronto, Ontario,
Canada

Canadian Physics Society,
Toronto, Ontario, Canada

Carleton Memorial,
Ottawa, Ontario, Canada

Mont Megantique
Observatory, Shebrooke,
Quebec, Canada

Agency Presentation Item
Agency Presentation Item
Agency Presentation Item

Agency Presentation Item

Agency Presentation Item



71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

150 Small (4"x6") U.S. Flags
150 Hitchhiker Program Decals

110 ASP Decals
25 (8"x11") Certificates
10 ESA Patches
1 Officine Galileo Decal
1 (12"x15") ASP Project Logo

20 Small (3"x5") Embroidered U.S. Flag Patches
100 TPCE Project Decals
7 Shuttle Lapel Pins

25 Canadian Astronaut Program Patches
30 MacLean Patches

22 Small Provincial and Territorial Flags

100 Small Canadian Flags

18 Investigator/Support Institution Patches
1 NRC Flag
2 Small University Flags

1 Canadian Scout Patch, Neckerchief, and Slide

1 Canadian Hologram

20 Silver Snoopy Pins

893 Small (4"x6") USMP Flags
200 USMP Cloth Patches

Small Stone Adz (Tool)

3 International Space Year Posters

Small Canister

Goddard Space Flight
Center Presentation Items

European Space Agency
Presentation Items

Lewis Research Center
Presentation Items

Canadian Space Agency
Presentation Items

Rockwell International,
Space Systems Division,
Downey, California

NASA Headquarters
Presentation Items

Polynesian Voyaging
Society/NASA Admin-
istrator to present

Agency Presentation Items
Agency Presentation Item

Added at the Direction of
HQ/George Abbey



STS-52 DISBURSEMENT

ITEM NO. 1

500 STS-52 EMBROIDERED CREW PATCHES

-175 Released to CB/Demers for postflight presentations

- 50 Released to ™ ®Graphics for postflight presentation items

275 Remaining in AC Inventory
- 25 Released to Graphics for CFC pres. items/ (D) (6)
250 Remaining in AC Inventory
-150 To CB/ (B) (6) for postflight montages
100 Remaining in AC Inventory

ITEM NO. 2

300 SMALL (4"X6") UNITED STATES FLAGS

-100 Released to ) ® Graphics for postflight presentation items

200 Remaining in AC Inventor
-100 Released to HQ/MB/ (b) (6) for use as award
presentations for HQ employees (J) that worked on the

building consolidation effort.

100 Remaining in AC Inventory

ITEM NO. 3

2 SETS OF SMALL (4"X6") U.S. STATES AND U.S. TERRITORIES FLAGS

Alabama
1. HQ/.  (b) (6) for pres. to HQ/ () (6) who is
leaving the Agency
California

1. Graphics for cardboard photo montage for JPL/(0) (6)
(b) (6) who is retiring.

2. Graphics for CB standard cardboard pres. item for

11-13-92
11-17-92
11-17-92
12-1-92
12-1-92

9-9-93
9-9-93

11-17-92

11-17-92

6-9-93

6-9-93

12-11-92

12-18-92

2-11-93



Colorado
1. Graphics tor cardboard McCall mural with Colorado flag
and crew patch from STS-52 tor JSC/AH/ (b) (6)

retirement plaque (framed).
Florida
1. Graphics--Cardboard McCall mural with flown Florida flag and
crew patch tor KSC/ (b) (6) retirement plaque.

2. One returned to file on 7-26-93.

Kentucky
1. Released to Graphics for going away wood plaque for HQ/H/ (b) (6)

Pennsylvania
1. FedEx to HQ/ (b) (6) for retirement presentation
for HQ/DD /Paul Herr.
Texas

1. Graphics tor Cardboard McCall w/U.S. and Texas tlag for (b) (6)
(5)(8) (League ClIty) requested by AA /(D) (6).

2. Cardboard McCall with flown Texas flag and crew patch for Cong. Joe L
Barton (R-TX) on the occasion of his visit to JSC 2-5-93.

3. One returned to file on 7-26-93.

Virginia
1. To Graphics for cardboard retirement plaque for  (b) (6) VP for
Shuttle Ops at USBI Co. in Huntsville.
ITEM NO. 4

2 SETS OF SMALL (4"X6") UNITED NATIONS MEMBER FLAGS

Canada
1. (b) (6) Retiring Director General of the Canadian Astronaut
Program; 16"x20" Cardboard photo montage with U.S. and Canadian flag
and crew patch requested by HQ/IR/ (b) (6) .

2. Photo Montage (16”x20”) with tlown Canadian tlag and crew patch for
(b) (6) '. Requested by HQ/ (b) (6) , to be signed
by (D) (6)

12-17-92

1-7-93

11-23-92

12-21-92

12-15-92

2-3-93

12-14-92

3-1-93

9-14-94



France
1. (b)(6) |, President of the Centre National d’ Etudes Spatiales.
Requested by HQ/IRD(I(P) (6) Plaque signed and presented by
(0)(6) 7 during IAF.

2. Jean-Daniel Levi, Director General of the Centre National d” Etudes
Spatiales. Requested by HQ/IRD/(P) (6) Plaque signed and presented
by (b)(6) during IAF.

Gambia
1. Honorary Consul to the Republic of Gambia--Flown Gambia flag
STS-52 crew patchCB/ (b) (6) presentation item.

Germany
1. To the People of the Federal Republic of Germany--standard cardboard from

CB/.(B)(6)

Italy
1. Prof. (b) (6) , leaving post ot Director Gen. of Italian
Space Agency--cardboard photo montage with flown U.S. and Italian
flags to be signed by HQ/ (b) (6) requested by Code IR.

2. Prot. (b) (6) , leaving post as President of the [talian Space
Agency--cardobard photo montage with tlown U.S. and Italian flags
from STS-52 signed by HQ/ (b) (6) requested by IR/Stephen Ballard.

ITEM NO. 5
10 SMALL (4"X6") RUSSIAN FLAGS

1. Released to Graphics for presentation item for (D) (6)
General Director and General Designer of NPO-Energia on his visit.

ITEM NO. 6

5 SMALL (4"X6") NASA FLAGS

1. Jet Propulsion Laboratory/CB/ (b) (6)

2. NASA Lewis Research Center/CB/ (b) (6)

3. NASA Headquarters/CB/ (b) (6)

4. CB Standard pres. item with flown NASA tlag and
Flight Missions Branch Patch for Ames Research Center
Flt Missions Branch/CB/ (b) (6) pres. item.

5. Lite Sciences Division, Lower Body Negative Pressure

9

9-30-94

9-30-94

2-11-93

7-14-94

11-2-93

11-19-93

12-3-92

12-9-92
12-9-92
12-9-92
2-3-93

2-11-93



Medical Project Group presentation item w/NASA flag
and LBNP patch/CB/ (b) (6)

ITEM NO. 7

5 EACH SMALL FLAGS (4"X6") OF THE FOLLOWING STATES:

ARIZONA
FLORIDA
GEORGIA

HAWAII
1-5 Released to JM/Graphics for CB/(B) (6) postflt presentations to: 11-27-92
The Polynesian Voyaging Society
The Students & Faculty of Kamehameha Schools
Hanahauoli School
Waialae Elementary School
The Poeple of Hawaii

TENNESSEE

ITEM NO. 8

10 EACH SMALL FLAGS (4"X6") OF NEW YORK

ITEM NO. 9

15 EACH SMALL FLAGS (4"X6") OF CALIFORNIA

1. CB Standard Pres. item with flown California flag and California 2-3-93
Culinnary Academy Patch for CA Culinary Academy/CB/®) (6)
presentation item.

2. CB Standard Pres. item with flown California flag and Sierra Club 2-3-93
Centennial Patch for Sierra Club/CB/ (D) (6) pres. item.

3. CB Standard pres. item with flown California flag and Seal of the 2-11-93
Governor's Office/CB/  (b) (6)
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ITEM NO. 10

10 EACH SMALL FLAGS (4"X6") OF CANADA
1. To Graphics for presentation item to (b) (6) Requested by HQ/IRD/ 6/23/95
(b) (6) ,autopennedw/  (b) (6) signature. Standard 16x20 STS-52

Photo Montage. “In recognition of your many contributions to enhance cooperation
in space betweenthe United States of America and Canada.”

2. Royal Canadian Legion, #507 F/L McLean Squadron, Perwick Nova Scotia from 5-13-98
CB/ (D) (6)

3. Blank presentation item requested by CB/. () (6) 12-22-00

ITEM NO. 12

15 EACH SMALL (4"X6") U.S. NAVY FLAGS

1. Released to Graphics for CB/(0) (6) pres. to Lemoore Naval Air Station 12-10-92

2. CB Standard pres. item for Naval Command and Control, Ocean 2-3-93
Surveillance Center, San Diego, CA, with flown NAVY flag and Naval
Cmd and Ctrl Ocean Sur. Center Patch/CB/ (B) (6) pres. item.

3. Standard Cardboard Photo Montage with USN flag (STS-52) and 4/19/94

Space Shuttle Patch (STS-62) for (b) (6) (HQ)
signed by (b) (6) , Administrator.
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