OFFICIAL FLIGHT KIT

STS-52

ITEM NO.	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	SPONSOR/PURPOSE
1	500 STS-52 Embroidered Crew Patches	Agency Presentation Items
2	300 Small (4"x6") United States flags	Agency Presentation Items
3	2 Sets of U.S. States and U.S. Territories Flags (4"x6")	Agency Presentation Items
4	2 Sets of United Nations Member Flags (4"x6")	Agency Presentation Items
5	10 Small (4"x6") Russian Flags	Agency Presentation Items
6	5 Small (4"x6") NASA Flags	Agency Presentation Items
7	5 Each Small Flags (4"x6") of the Following States: Arizona Florida Georgia Hawaii Tennessee	Agency Presentation Items
8	10 Each Small Flags (4"x6") of New York	Agency Presentation Items
9	15 Each Small Flags (4"x6") of California	Agency Presentation Items
10	10 Each Small Flags (4"x6") of Canada	Agency Presentation Items
11	5 Each Small (4"x6") Flags of the Following: Nova Scotia Ontario DELETE-NEVER ARRIVED	Agency Presentation Items
12	15 Each Small (4"x6") U.S. Navy Flags	Agency Presentation Items
13	200 Small (4"x7") U.S. Flags 200 Small (4"x7") Italian Flags	HQ/Earth Science Office/ LAGEOS II Project Team Presentation Items
14	State of New Jersey Bill No. 490-Use of Model Rockets	Butler Museum, Butler, New Jersey, Display Item

Items 15 through 70 are manifested at the request of the STS-52 crew members.

15	Gold Medallion Encased in Lucite	Univ. of Notre Dame, Notre Dame, Indiana
16	STS-52 Silver Medallion	Hendricks Elementary School, Jacksonville, FL
17	EDO M.P. Patch - ACTUALLY A DECAL	EDO Medical Project Ofc., Life Sciences Division, NASA JSC, Houston, TX
18	LBNP Patch	LBNP Branch, Life Sciences Division, JSC, Houston, TX
19	United States Flag (3'x5')	Chamber of Commerce, Jacksonville, Florida
20	Squadron Patch	VFA-106, N.A.S. Cecil Field, Jacksonville, FL
21	United States Flag (3'x5')	Ed White Elementary School, Seabrook, Texas
22	United States Flag (3'x5)	Stockton School, Jacksonville, Florida
23	Brass Medallion	Polynesian Voyaging Society Canoe "Hawaiiloa," Honolulu, Hawaii
24	Varsity Letter DELETE-NEVER ARRIVED	Waycross High School, Waycross, Georgia
25	Naval Patch	Naval Air Station, LeMoore, California
26	Institute Patch	California Culinary Inst., San Francisco, California
27	Engraved Metal Plate (5"x5")	Akers Elementary School, NAS LeMoore, CA
28	Brick (2"x1") from UT Engineering Building	Univ. of Texas at Austin, College of Engineering, Austin, Texas

29	Club Patch	Sierra Club, San Francisco, California
30	Oceaneering Patch	Oceaneering Space Systems, Houston, Texas
31	Video Print of Company Logo	Taft Broadcasting Co., Houston, Texas
32	Ames Patch	Flight Missions Branch, Ames Research Center, CA
33	Bookmark REPLACED W/ROUND SEAL	State of California, Sacramento, California
34	Association Patch	Association of Aviation Ordinancemen, Naval Aviation Technical Training Ctr., Memphis, TN
35	Seal Team Eight Pennant	Seal Team Eight, Norfolk, Virginia
36	Brass Medallion	Polynesian Voyaging Canoe "Hokulea," Honolulu, Hawaii
37	Cake Knife (Stainless)	Bendix STSOC, Houston, Texas
38	STS-52 Patch REPLACED W/NCCOSC PATCH	Naval Command and Control Ocean Surveillance Center, NCCOSC, San Diego, CA
39	Mosaic (4"x4")	Stanford University, Stanford, California
40	Triangular U.S. Olympic Volleyball Sticker (5")	Tiger Volleyball Team, Santa Fe Springs, CA
41	Girl Scout Flag (3'x5')	Girl Scouts of Hawaii, Honolulu, Hawaii

42	Santa Fe High School Chiefs Sticker	Santa Fe High School, Santa Fe Springs, CA
43	Drawing of School Mascot (8 1/2"x11")	Rice University, Houston, Texas
44	Elementary Pennant	Lake View Elementary, Santa Fe Springs, CA
45	Junior High School Pennant	Lakeside Junior High School, Santa Fe Springs,
	REPLACED WITH SWEATSHIRT	California
46	Varsity Letter (P)	Punahou School, Honolulu. Hawaii
47	Varsity Letter (K)	Kamehameha School, Honolulu, Hawaii
48	Cloth Banner (11"x14")	Hanahauoli School, Honolulu, Hawaii
49	Council Patch	BSA Aloha Council, Honolulu, Hawaii
50	Brass Medallion	Polynesian Voyaging Society, Honolulu, Hawaii
51	Brass Medallion	State of Hawaii, Honolulu, Hawaii
52	Elementary Pennant	Galveston Elementary, Phoenix, Arizona
53	T-Shirt	Waialae Elementary School, Honolulu, Hawaii
54	Intermediate Pennant DELETE	Kaimuki Intermediate School, Honolulu, Hawaii
55	Brass Medallion	The Cook Islands, Ravotonga

56	STS-52 Gold Medallion	Halifax Grammar School, Halifax, Nova Scotia
57	STS-52 Silver Medallion	Canadian National Scout Program, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada
58	STS-52 Silver Medallion	Canadian Gymnastics Federation, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada
59	STS-52 Silver Medallion	York University Toronto, Ontario, Canada
60	STS-52 Silver Medallion	Merivale High School Ottawa, Ontario, Canada
61	STS-52 Silver Medallion	Royal Astronomical Society Ottawa, Ontario, Canada
62	STS-52 Silver Medallion	OLLRC Toronto, Ontario, Canada
63	STS-52 Silver Medallion	Canadian Physics Society, Toronto, Ontario, Canada
64	STS-52 Gold Pendant with Chain	Carleton Memorial, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada
65	STS-52 Gold Pendant with Chain	Mont Megantique Observatory, Shebrooke, Quebec, Canada
66	Gold Astronaut Pin	Agency Presentation Item
67	Naval Aviator/Astronaut Wings	Agency Presentation Item
68	Gold Astronaut Pin	Agency Presentation Item
69	Command Pilot Wings	Agency Presentation Item
70	Gold Astronaut Pin	Agency Presentation Item

71	150 Small (4"x6") U.S. Flags 150 Hitchhiker Program Decals	Goddard Space Flight Center Presentation Items
72	110 ASP Decals 25 (8"x11") Certificates 10 ESA Patches 1 Officine Galileo Decal 1 (12"x15") ASP Project Logo	European Space Agency Presentation Items
73	20 Small (3"x5") Embroidered U.S. Flag Patches 100 TPCE Project Decals 7 Shuttle Lapel Pins	Lewis Research Center Presentation Items
74	25 Canadian Astronaut Program Patches 30 MacLean Patches 22 Small Provincial and Territorial Flags 100 Small Canadian Flags 18 Investigator/Support Institution Patches 1 NRC Flag 2 Small University Flags 1 Canadian Scout Patch, Neckerchief, and Slide 1 Canadian Hologram	Canadian Space Agency Presentation Items
75	20 Silver Snoopy Pins	Rockwell International, Space Systems Division, Downey, California
76	893 Small (4"x6") USMP Flags 200 USMP Cloth Patches	NASA Headquarters Presentation Items
77	Small Stone Adz (Tool)	Polynesian Voyaging Society/NASA Admin- istrator to present
78	3 International Space Year Posters	Agency Presentation Items
79	Small Canister	Agency Presentation Item Added at the Direction of HQ/George Abbey

STS-52 DISBURSEMENT

ITEM NO. 1

500 5	15-52 EMBROIDERED CREW PATCHES	
<u>-</u> 175	Released to CB/Demers for postflight presentations	11-13-92
<u>- 50</u>	Released to (b) (6) Graphics for postflight presentation items	11-17-92
275 - 25 250 -150 100	Remaining in AC Inventory Released to Graphics for CFC pres. items/ (b) (6) Remaining in AC Inventory To CB/ (b) (6) for postflight montages Remaining in AC Inventory	11-17-92 12-1-92 12-1-92 9-9-93 9-9-93
ITEM	I NO. 2	
300 S	MALL (4"X6") UNITED STATES FLAGS	
- 100	Released to (b) (6) Graphics for postflight presentation items	11-17-92
200	Remaining in AC Inventor	11-17-92
<u>-100</u>	Released to HQ/MB/ (b) (6) for use as award presentations for HQ employees (J) that worked on the building consolidation effort.	6-9-93
100	Remaining in AC Inventory	6-9-93
	I NO. 3	
<u> 2 SET</u>	S OF SMALL (4"X6") U.S. STATES AND U.S. TERRITORIES FLAGS	
	hama HQ/ (b) (6) for pres. to HQ/ (b) (6) who is eaving the Agency	12-11-92
Califo 1. (Ornia Graphics for cardboard photo montage for JPL/(b) (6) (b) (6) who is retiring.	12-18-92
2. (Graphics for CB standard cardboard pres. item for	2-11-93

Colorado 12-17-92 1. Graphics for cardboard McCall mural with Colorado flag and crew patch from STS-52 for JSC/AH/ retirement plaque (framed). Florida 1. Graphics--Cardboard McCall mural with flown Florida flag and 1-7-93 crew patch for KSC/ (b) (6) retirement plaque. 2. One returned to file on 7-26-93. **Kentucky** 1. Released to Graphics for going away wood plaque for HQ/H/ (b) (6) 11-23-92 Pennsylvania 1. FedEx to HQ/ for retirement presentation 12-21-92 for HQ/DD/Paul Herr. Texas 1. Graphics for Cardboard McCall w/U.S. and Texas flag for (b) (6) 12-15-92 (b) (6) (League CIty) requested by AA/(b) (6). Cardboard McCall with flown Texas flag and crew patch for Cong. Joe L 2-3-93 Barton (R-TX) on the occasion of his visit to JSC 2-5-93. 3. One returned to file on 7-26-93. Virginia 1. To Graphics for cardboard retirement plaque for (b) (6) VP for 12-14-92 Shuttle Ops at USBI Co. in Huntsville. ITEM NO. 4 2 SETS OF SMALL (4"X6") UNITED NATIONS MEMBER FLAGS Canada (b) (6) Retiring Director General of the Canadian Astronaut 1. 3-1-93

(b) (6) '. Requested by HQ/ (b) (6) , to be signed by (b) (6)

2. Photo Montage (16"x20") with flown Canadian flag and crew patch for

and crew patch requested by HQ/IR/ (b) (6).

Program; 16"x20" Cardboard photo montage with U.S. and Canadian flag

9-14-94

France 1. (b) (6) , President of the Centre National d' Etudes Spatiales. Requested by HQ/IRD(l(b) (6) Plaque signed and presented by (b) (6) during IAF.	9-30-94
 Jean-Daniel Levi, Director General of the Centre National d' Etudes Spatiales. Requested by HQ/IRD/(b) (6) Plaque signed and presented by (b) (6) during IAF. 	9-30-94
Gambia1. Honorary Consul to the Republic of GambiaFlown Gambia flagSTS-52 crew patchCB/ (b) (6) presentation item.	2-11-93
Germany 1. To the People of the Federal Republic of Germanystandard cardboard from CB/ (b) (6)	7-14-94
 Italy 1. Prof. (b) (6) , leaving post of Director Gen. of Italian Space Agencycardboard photo montage with flown U.S. and Italian flags to be signed by HQ/ (b) (6) requested by Code IR. 	11-2-93
 Prof. (b) (6) , leaving post as President of the Italian Space Agencycardobard photo montage with flown U.S. and Italian flags from STS-52 signed by HQ/ (b) (6) requested by IR/Stephen Ballard. 	11-19-93
<u>ITEM NO. 5</u>	
10 SMALL (4"X6") RUSSIAN FLAGS	
 Released to Graphics for presentation item for (b) (6) General Director and General Designer of NPO-Energia on his visit. 	12-3-92
<u>ITEM NO. 6</u>	
 5 SMALL (4"X6") NASA FLAGS Jet Propulsion Laboratory/CB/ (b) (6) NASA Lewis Research Center/CB/ (b) (6) NASA Headquarters/CB/ (b) (6) CB Standard pres. item with flown NASA flag and Flight Missions Branch Patch for Ames Research Center Flt Missions Branch/CB/ (b) (6) pres. item. Life Sciences Division, Lower Body Negative Pressure 	12-9-92 12-9-92 12-9-92 2-3-93
0	

Medical Project Group presentation item w/NASA flag and LBNP patch/CB/ (b) (6)

ITEM NO. 7

5 EACH SMALL FLAGS (4"X6") OF THE FOLLOWING STATES:

ARIZONA

FLORIDA

GEORGIA

HAWAII

1-5 Released to JM/Graphics for CB/(b) (6) postflt presentations to:

11-27-92

The Polynesian Voyaging Society

The Students & Faculty of Kamehameha Schools

Hanahauoli School

Waialae Elementary School

The Poeple of Hawaii

TENNESSEE

ITEM NO.8

10 EACH SMALL FLAGS (4"X6") OF NEW YORK

ITEM NO. 9

15 EACH SMALL FLAGS (4"X6") OF CALIFORNIA

1.	Culinnary Academy Patch for CA Culinary Academy/CB/(b) (6) presentation item.	2-3-93
2.	CB Standard Pres. item with flown California flag and Sierra Club Centennial Patch for Sierra Club/CB/ (b) (6) pres. item.	2-3-93
3.	CB Standard pres. item with flown California flag and Seal of the Governor's Office/CB/ (b) (6)	2-11-93

ITEM NO. 10

10 EACH SMALL FLAGS (4"X6") OF CANADA

- To Graphics for presentation item to (b) (6) Requested by HQ/IRD/ 6/23/95 (b) (6) , autopenned w/ (b) (6) signature. Standard 16x20 STS-52 Photo Montage. "In recognition of your many contributions to enhance cooperation in space betweenthe United States of America and Canada."
- 2. Royal Canadian Legion, #507 F/L McLean Squadron, Perwick Nova Scotia from CB/ (b) (6) . 5-13-98
- 3. Blank presentation item requested by CB/ (b) (6) 12-22-00

ITEM NO. 12

15 EACH SMALL (4"X6") U.S. NAVY FLAGS

- 1. Released to Graphics for CB/(b) (6) pres. to Lemoore Naval Air Station 12-10-92
- 2. CB Standard pres. item for Naval Command and Control, OceanSurveillance Center, San Diego, CA, with flown NAVY flag and NavalCmd and Ctrl Ocean Sur. Center Patch/CB/ (b) (6) pres. item.
- 3. Standard Cardboard Photo Montage with USN flag (STS-52) and 4/19/94 Space Shuttle Patch (STS-62) for (b) (6) (HQ) signed by (b) (6) , Administrator.